506149550 07/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6196282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWINBURNE UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY	05/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16758075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.474.6300

Email: Docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: YULIYA VASILYEVA

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32471/M170428/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY L BERKOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly L. Berkowski, #65,017/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Swinburne University of Technology to BASF SE#page1.tif source=Swinburne University of Technology to BASF SE#page2.tif

PATENT 506149550 REEL: 053186 FRAME: 0243

Declaration of Assignment of Rights

Swinburne University of Technology, John Street, 3122 Hawthorn, Australia after good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the invention (BASF reference 170428) as disclosed in the application(s)

 Country
 Application No.
 Filing Date

 European Patent
 17200207.3
 06 Nov 2017

 European Patent
 17200208.1
 06 Nov 2017

 PCT
 PCT/EP2018/080202
 05 Nov 2018

("compolered & decrees) and

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)"

which right, title and interest were transferred from the inventor(s) MAINWARING, David Edward; MURUGARAJ, Pandiyan; HAO, Hao to Swinburne University of Technology

to
BASF SE
Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38
67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein
Germany

including (i) the right to claim priority under the laws of any country, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty to the Application(s), (ii) in and to the invention as described in the Application(s) and the Application(s) itself, and (iii) in and to all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Application(s) and all Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof that may be granted for the invention, and (iv) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made.

Swinburne University of Technology shall provide BASF SE with any assistance necessary for the acquisition of industrial property rights.

The Assignee or its designee is authorized to insert here any further identification(s) of said invention, including Application Number(s), Filing Date(s), and Filing Country(ies).

Swinburne University of Technology

DATE 16/05/19	
SIGNATURE	
DVC (Research & Development) Swinburne University of Technology	
We hereby accept the above assignment.	
BASF SE	
DATE 27. 10% 2019	John Sandard Comment
Dr. Alexander Walion	Br. Thomas Cimniak

Dr. Alexander Wallon

Vice Presidents